
Livestock morket
Weekly

Summary
Fri., Oct. 7

Report Suppliedby PDA
Markets: 14.

lbs. 40.0063.00; 70-90 lbs. 35.00-
48,00; Utility50-100 lbs. 20.0040.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
130 lbs. 55.00-92.00; Hoi. Heifers 90-
140lbs. 50.00-74.00.

CATTLE: 6915. Compared with
7433 head last week, and 5653 head
a year ago.

HOGSL 7591. Compared with
7981 head last week and 5607 head a
year ago.

Compared with last week’s
market: Slaughter steers steady to
1.00 higher; SI. heifers & bulls
mostly steady: SI. cows .50-1.00
lower. SI. steers; High Choice &

Prime 62.00-66.50; Choice 58.00-
64.50; Good 53.00-61.00; Standard
45.00- SI. heifers: Choice
54.00- Good 50.00-55.00;
Standard 43.00-50.00. SI. cows:
Utility & Commercial 36.50-41.75;
Cutters 34.00-39.00; Canner & L.
Cutter 25.00-35.00; Shells down to
15.00. SI. bullocks: (few) Choice
51.00- (few) Good 49.00-55.00.
SI. bulls; Yield Grade No. 1,1200-
2100 lbs. 45.00-54.00; Yield Grade
No. 2,900-1400 lbs. 40.0048.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers,
Medium & Large Frame No. 1,350-
800 lbs. 48.00-58.00. Heifers,
Medium & Large Frame No. 1,300-
700 lbs. 36.00-48.00. Bulls, Medium
& Large Frame No. 1, 350600 lbs.
40.00-

Barrows and gilts .50-2.00 lower,
most decline latterpart of week Us
No. 1-2 210-240 lbs. 43.00-47.00; No.
1-3 200-255 lbs. 42.00-45.50 few No. 2-
3 230280 lbs. 38.00-43.00; No. 1-3
160-190 lbs. 35.00-42.75; Sows
steady. US No. 1-3 300600 lbs. 33.00-
40.00; few No. 2-3 400-700 lbs. 32.00-
35.00.
Boars 26.00-35.00.

FEEDER PIGS 1433. Compared
with 1397 head last week and 954 a
year ago. Steady to strong. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. 6.00-18.00 per head;
No. 1-3 35-55 lbs. 15.00-26.00.

2 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES; 1887. Compared with 1945
head last week, and 2802 head a year
ago. AH sales by CWT. Feeder Pigs
steady to weak. US No. 1-2 3040
lbs. 47.0064.00, 48-50 lbs. 45.00-
58.00, 5060 lbs. 40.0062.00, 6065
lbs. 35.0040.00;US No. 2-3 3040 lbs.
43.0068.00. 4565 lbs. 37.0043.00.

SHEEP: 928. Compared with
1321 head last week and 1004 head a

year ago. Wooled si. lambs steady.
High Choice & Prime 65-110 lbs.
40.0062.00; few to 55.00; Good &

Choice 50-120 lbs. 35.0045.00. SI.
ewes 8.00-22.00.

CALVES; 4435. Compared with
4796 head last week and 4016 head a
year ago. Vealers mostly steady to
strong.
(few) Prime 96.00-106.00; Choice
70.00-95.00; Good 57.00-75.00; 90-110

The family farm is
the backbone of agriculture.
At Hamilton Bank one of our
primary objectives is to serve
and help preserve, the family
farm

With the value of farm production
in our area increasing every year
the need for capital continues to
nse along with it. We are here,
and will continue to be here, to
help you meet that need
When we work together, through
a relationship of mutual trust, we
can all continue to move ahead
We can continue to keep
agriculture strong
Contact your local office for
complete details on Hamilton
Bank Agri-Finance Program

We still believe that agriculture is
the backbone of America, and the
family farm is the cornerstone of
agriculture in our area.
Thai’s why we have developed a
complete range of financing,
credit, trust and estate services-
all designed to help you - the
family farmer - fulfill your
obligations. fcWmpr FOC

JUS

*5.
& v» »

*

Walter K Heisey RFD# 1. Newmanslovjn discussing his 50 cow Holstein dairy herd by one of his many replacement
stock Joining him is Bandy L Brandt. Area Manager (or the Richland Newmanstown Cluster and Merntt J Marks
Senior Vice President and Regional Administrator (or the Lebanon Region

HAMILTON
BANK

omn

POTTER COUNTY DHIA
August. 1983

Rolling Herd Average Above 650 Lbs Fat
oars
mu

864
89 9
87 4
85 7
88 5
84 2
82 8
85 7

us
MU

20.879
17 560
18 704
18 590
17 572
18 605
17 458
17 887

Ivan SmoKer&Sons
Ivan Kibbe Jr
Jack Thomas Sr
JohnC Traub
Guy Dunn
Kevin Risser
Robert Francis
Jay N Heisev

RAGH
RH

RAGH
RH
RH

Cows With Lactations Over 750#

owna
NAME OR NOMIEI (MED

Ivan Kibbe Jr
Christy
Regina
F reedom

OATS
M MILK

H 68
H 51
H 3 10

932
784
921

Alvin Wilier & Son
#214 H

Ivan Smoker & Sons
Lynn H
Lizzie H
Dancer H
Beep H
Trinket H

Raymond E Buck
No 40 H

JudyW Breeden
No 4

Wayne Erway
H 44

#55 H 4 11
Stan and Sarah Brubaker

#56
Jay N Heisey

Tilda
Kevin Risser

Joyces H 7 1
Zipper H 3 8
#715 H 5-1
Patsy H 3 8

Gene and Phyllis Thompson
*9

Titus Risser
Pry

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 8,1983-Al7

us s
■ILK f«t

22 311
18 559
18 783

22 932

27 409
28 810
27 626
26 043
21 820

20 358

18 059

19 446

20 762

25 718

24 440
19 036
26 459
17 852

22 359

20 007

305
305
305

305

305
305
305
305
305

305

305

305

305

305

305
305
305
305

305

305

773

1125
956
932
924
802

807

837

763

762

821

909
796

1016
789

n
i

I1

NEED LIME?
If so, we may be able to apply
more lime for less $$ than you
think.

Call for a real ‘‘Sweet" deal.

/•" *»oAg Lime
New Tripoli, PA *

215-298-2870

Surge 2" S-S pipeline milker - 96 stalls,
dual Alamo 75, solid state pulsation.
6 new Mini-Orbit milkers, S9OOO

Surge 1250 gallon bulk cooler, 2 years
old. dual4 HP ARC units w/ARC
energy conversion system, $B5OO

Grain system, 10,000 bushel tank w/fan
and sweep arm, $4OOO.

Transport auger 48’-8“, $l,OOO
Moridge 400 bushel dryer. $4OOO.
JameswaySuper 500 gutter cleaner,

400' of chainw/3" paddles, $3,000
Jameswayshuttle stable cleaner, 150’, |

$5OO.
JD 7700 turbo combine, 444 lour row |

head and 643 six row head, asking i
$33,000 I

215-269-7781
or 215-696-347(

754

796

9 7
6 5
6 2
5 8
4 8

4 1
3 3
34
3 5
3 7

5 II

3 7
42
38
4 4


