Livestock market

Weekly Summary Fri., Oct. 7

Report Supplied by PDA
Markets: 14.

CATTLE: 6915. Compared with 7433 head last week, and 5653 head a year ago.

Compared with last week's market: Slaughter steers steady to 1.00 higher; Sl. heifers & bulls mostly steady; Sl. cows .50-1.00 lower. Sl. steers: High Choice & Prime 62.00-66.50; Choice 58.00-64.50; Good 53.00-61.00; Standard 45.00-54.00. Sl. heifers: Choice 54,00-59.50; Good 50.00-55.00; Standard 43.00-50.00. Sl. cows: Utility & Commercial 36.50-41.75; Cutters 34.00-39.00; Canner & L. Cutter 25.00-35.00; Shells down to 15.00. Sl. bullocks: (few) Choice 51.00-58.00; (few) Good 49.00-55.00. Sl. bulls: Yield Grade No. 1, 1200-2100 lbs. 45.00-54.00; Yield Grade No. 2, 900-1400 lbs. 40.00-48.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers, Medium & Large Frame No. 1, 350-800 lbs. 48.00-58.00. Heifers, Medium & Large Frame No. 1, 300-700 lbs. 36.00-48.00. Bulls, Medium & Large Frame No. 1, 350-800 lbs. 40.00-54.00.

CALVES: 4435. Compared with 4796 head last week and 4016 head a year ago. Vealers mostly steady to strong.

(few) Prime 95.00-106.00; Choice 70.00-95.00; Good 57.00-75.00; 90-110

lbs. 40.00-53.00; 70-90 lbs. 35.00-48.00; Utility 50-100 lbs. 20.00-40.00.

FARM CALVES: Hol. Bulls 90-130 lbs. 55.00-92.00; Hol. Heifers 90-140 lbs. 50.00-74.00.

HOGSL 7591. Compared with 7981 head last week and 5607 head a year ago.

Barrows and gilts .50-2.00 lower, most decline latter part of week Us No. 1-2 210-240 lbs. 43.00-47.00; No. 1-3 200-255 lbs. 42.00-45.50 few No. 2-3 230-280 lbs. 38.00-43.00; No. 1-3 160-190 lbs. 35.00-42.75; Sows steady. US No. 1-3 300-600 lbs. 33.00-40.00; few No. 2-3 400-700 lbs. 32.00-35.00.

Boars 26.00-35.00. FEEDER PIGS 1433. Compared with 1397 head last week and 954 a year ago. Steady to strong. US No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. 6.00-18.00 per head; No. 1-3 35-55 lbs. 15.00-26.00.

2 GRADED FEEDER PIG SALES: 1887. Compared with 1945 head last week, and 2802 head a year ago. All sales by CWT. Feeder Pigs steady to weak. US No. 1-2 30-40 lbs. 47.00-64.00, 48-50 lbs. 45.00-58.00, 50-60 lbs. 40.00-52.00, 60-65 lbs. 35.00-40.00; US No. 2-3 30-40 lbs. 43.00-58.00, 45-55 lbs. 37.00-43.00.

SHEEP: 928. Compared with 1321 head last week and 1004 head a year ago. Wooled sl. lambs steady. High Choice & Prime 65-110 lbs. 40.00-52.60; few to 55.00; Good & Choice 50-120 lbs. 35.00-45.00. Sl. ewes 8.00-22.00.

POTTER COUNTY DHIA August, 1983

Rolling Herd Average Above 650 Lbs Fat

OWNER		COW	DAYS IM MREK	LBS MHLA	LBS FAT
Ivan Smoker&Sons	RH	988	86 4	20.879	743
Ivan Kibbe Jr	RH	92 7	89 9	17 560	696
Jack Thomas Sr	M	40 3	87 4	18 704	687
John C Traub	R&GH	42 4	85 7	18 590	676
Guy Dunn	RH	53 1	88 5	17 572	672
Kevin Risser	R&GH	898	84 2	18 605	661
Robert Francis	RH	42 1	82 8	17 458	657
Jay N Heisev	RH	75 4	85 7	17 887	650

Cows With Lactations Over 750#

COMS With Lactations Over 150%										
OWNER NAME OR NUMBER	BREED	ACE	DAYS IN MILK	LBS Milk	FAT	LBS FAT				
Ivan Kibbe Jr										
Christy	Н	68	305	22 311	42	932				
Regina	Н	5-1	305	18 559	42	784				
Freedom	H	3 10	305	18 783	49	921				
Alvin Miller & Son										
#214	Н	75	305	22 932	34	773				
Ivan Smoker & Sons										
Lynn	Н	97	305	27 409	41	1125				
Lizzie	H	6.5	305	28 810	33	956				
Dancer	н	6 2	305	27 626	3 4	932				
Веер	Н	58	305	26 043	3 5 3 7	924				
Trinket	Н	48	305	21 820	37	802				
Raymond E Buck										
No 40	Н	6 2	305	20 358	40	807				
Judy W Breede	n									
No 4	Н	44	305	18 059	46	837				
Wayne Erway										
#55	Н	4 11	305	19 446	39	763				
Stan and Sarah Brubaker										
#56	Н	5 1 1	305	20 762	37	762				
Jay N Heisey										
Tilda	Н	37	305	25 718	32	821				
Kevin Risser										
Joyces	Н	7 I	305	24 440	37	909				
Zipper	Н	38	305	19 036	42	796				
#715	н	5-1	305	26 459	38	1016				
Patsy	н	38	305	17 852	44	789				
Gene and Phyllis Thompson										
#9	H	50	305	22 359	34	754				
Titus Risser										
Pry	Н	73	305	20 007	40	796				

The family farm is the backbone of agriculture.

At Hamilton Bank one of our primary objectives is to serve, and help preserve, the family farm

We still believe that agriculture is the backbone of America, and the family farm is the comerstone of agriculture in our area.

That's why we have developed a complete range of financing, credit, trust and estate services—all designed to help you—the family farmer—fulfill your obligations.

With the value of farm production in our area increasing every year the need for capital continues to rise along with it. We are here, and will continue to be here, to help you meet that need

When we work together, through a relationship of mutual trust, we can all continue to move ahead We can continue to keep agriculture strong

Contact your local office for complete details on Hamilton Bank Agri-Finance Program



Walter K. Heisey. RFD#1, Newmanstown discussing his 50 cow Holstein dairy herd by one of his many replacement stock. Joining him is Randy L. Brandt, Area Manager for the Richland/Newmanstown Cluster, and Merritt J. Marks. Senior Vice President and Regional Administrator for the Lebanon Region.





NEED LIME?

If so, we may be able to apply more lime for less \$\$ than you think.

Call for a real "Sweet" deal.

Ag Lime
New Tripoli, PA
215-298-2870

Surge 2" S-S pipeline milker - 96 stalls, dual Alamo 75, solid state pulsation. 6 new Mini-Orbit milkers, \$9000 Surge 1250 gallon bulk cooler, 2 years old, dual 4 HP ARC units w/ARC energy conversion system, \$8500 Grain system, 10,000 bushel tank w/fan and sweep arm, \$4000. Transport auger 48'-8", \$1,000 Moridge 400 bushel dryer, \$4000. Jamesway Super 500 gutter cleaner, 400' of chain w/3" paddles, \$3,000 Jamesway shuttle stable cleaner, 150', JD 7700 turbo combine, 444 four row head and 643 six row head, asking \$33,000

> 215-269-7781 or 215-696-3476